



## **REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION**

AGENDA DATE:	November 28, 2022
AGENDA ITEM:	Consider adopting a resolution accepting a \$47,000.00 Development Infrastructure Grant from Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation (IRRR) for the Itasca County Family YMCA fire alarm and HVAC system upgrades project.
PREPARED BY:	Rob Mattei, Director of Community Development

## **BACKGROUND:**

The Itasca County Family YMCA project will replace a 20-year old failing fire alarm system for which parts and updates are no longer available. Along with the fire alarm system replacement, the project will include the replacement of aging HVAC network controls, including programming, software and associated electrical work. The total budget for this project is \$95,000.

This \$48,000.00 grant, would be used to reimburse a portion of the project cost, which is leveraged by an allotment of American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) funding provided by Itasca County.

The attached resolution authorizes the City's acceptance of funds, which were recently awarded.

## **REQUESTED COUNCIL ACTION:**

Make a motion to adopt a resolution accepting a \$47,000.00 Development Infrastructure Grant from Iron Range Resources and Rehabilitation (IRRR) for the Itasca County Family YMCA fire alarm and HVAC system upgrades project.